
LIST OF NOMINEES FOR STEERING COMMITTEE FOR OWG INTERSESSIONALS
NAME SURNAME ORGANISATION CONSTITUENCY Email

1 Louise Kantrow International Chamber 
of Commerce

Business and Industry louise.kantrow@iccwbo.org

2 Chris Dekki Pax Romana Children and Youth christopher.dekki04@gmail.c
om

3 Galina Angarova Pacific Environment Indigenous Peoples angalya@gmail.com
alternate Grace Balawag Tebtebba Indigenous Peoples alternate grace@tebtebba.org
4 Maruxa Cardama Local Authorities mxcardama@hotmail.com
5 Gisbert Glaser ICSU Scientific and Techonological gisbert.glaser@icsu.org
6 Sascha Gabizon WECF Women sascha.gabizon@wecf.eu
alternate Nicole Bidegain DAWN nicole@dawnnet.org>

7 Matt  Simonds TUAC Workers and Trade Unions simonds@tuac.org
8 Carlos  Marentes Via campesina Farmers cm2lvc@gmail.com
9 Sameer Dosani Action Aid International NGOs sameer.dossani@actionaid.o

rg 
alternate Jeff Huffines CIVICUS NGOs jvhuffines@gmail.com

10 Vladimir Cuk International Disability 
Alliance

Disabilities Community vcuk@ida-secretariat.org

11 Gill Greer Volunteer Service 
Abroad (VSA - New 
Zealand)

Volunteer GGreer@vsa.org.nz

alternate Ben Ngutu Voluntary Service 
Overseas (VSO Jitolee 
– Kenya).

Volunteer Ben.Ngutu@vsoint.org

12 Erica Dhar AARP Ageing People EDhar@aarp.org
alternate James Collins NGO Committee on Ag Ageing People jcoll152@gmail.com  
13 Celine Paramundayil Medical Mission 

Sisters
Financing for Development celine@mmsmission.net

alternate Sally Dunne Loretto community sdunne@lorettocommunity.or
g

14 Paul Quintos  IBON International Social movement/People's 
Goals

pquintos.ibon@gmail.com

15 Hemsing Hurrynag Development Indian 
Ocean Network 

Beyond-2015 dionet@intnet.mu; 
panadion@gmail.com

 Alternate Debra Jones  Save the Children Beyond-2015 Debra.Jones@savethechildre
n.org

16 Marta Benavides GCAP GCAP tlalibertad@gmail.com
alternate Rosa Lizarde GCAP GCAP rosaencasa@aol.com,rosa.liz

arde@feministtaskforce.org

Major Groups

Other para 16 stakeholders 

Post-2015 Networks 


